

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 94 OF 2007

UMA JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYAL JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent states that an application for condonation of delay in filing the counter affidavit shall be filed within 3 weeks. Let the parties appear before us on 10.9.2007. The respondent shall handover a sum of Rs.10,000/- for costs of traveling and stay.

The stay of the petitioner in Delhi shall be for 4 days.

(Sudhir Kapoor)
PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master