

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 94 OF 2007

UMA JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYAL JOSHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

I.A.No.3 (Appln. for C/delay in filing Counter Affidavit)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent, in pursuance of the Court's
Order dated 10th August, 2007, has handed over a Demand Draft
No.758668 dated 7th September, 2007 for a sum of Rs.10,000/- to the
learned counsel for the petitioner in the Court for the costs of travelling
and stay.

Put up this matter on 11th September, 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master