

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 94 OF 2007

UMA JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYAL JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The parties are present before us. We think in the facts and circumstance of this case, an attempt should be made to get the dispute between the parties settled through the intervention of the mediator. The parties are therefore directed to appear before the Senior Mediator of the Mediation Cell, Tis Hazari, Delhi, tomorrow at 10.30 a.m. As the parties are residents of Nainital and Udaipur, the learned Senior Mediator is requested to take up their case forthwith.

A copy of this order may be communicated to the parties today.

Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER